# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc# 1807145055 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/12/2018 01:49 PM PG: 1 OF 4

# ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF BUNEFICIAL INTEREST IN LAND TRUST A COUNTY CICATS OFFICE

Prepared by and after recording return to:

Katheryne L. Zelenock

Dickinson Wright PLLC

2600 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 300

Troy, Michigan 48084

1807145055 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Prepared by and after recording return to: Katheryne L. Zelenock Dickinson Wright PLLC 2600 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 300 Troy, Michigan 48084

County: Cook

## ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN LAND TRUST

This Assignment of ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN LAND TRUST is made and entered into as of March 2, 2018 by and between GREYSTONE SERVICING CORPORATION, INC. a Georgia corporation, with its place of business at 419 Belle Air Lane, Warrenton, Virginia 20186 ("Assignor") and FANNIE MAE, c/o Greystone Servicing Corporation, Inc., having a place of business at 419 Belle Air Lane, Warrenton, Virginia 20186 ("Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

That for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to that certain COMBINED SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN LAND TRUST made by HOLLYWOOD PROPERTY, L.L.C on Illinois limited liability company, to Assignor (as the "Lender" therein) dated as of March 2, 2018, and that certain FACSIMILE ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST dated as of March 1, 2018 and recorded under Doc #1901145054 in the Office of the Clerk of Cook County, State of Illinois, with respect to Assignor's right, title, and interest in ceneficial interests of a land trust owning the real property known as 1040 W. Hollywood Avenue as more particularly described in EXHIBIT "A" hereto.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

1807145055 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

WITNESS, this Assignment has been duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

### LENDER:

GREYSTONE SERVICING CORPORATION, INC., a Georgia corporation

By:

Name: Dee Anna Aday

Title: Senior Closing Coordinator

STATE OF TENNESSEE

) ss:

COUNTY OF SHELBY

On this 27 day of February, 2018, before me, Nicole Bailey Newer, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dee Anna Aday, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Temessee that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

Print Name: <u>Nicole</u> Bailey My commission expires: Jan

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STATE OF STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC OF TENNESSEE STATE OF THE PUBLIC OF THE PUBLI

1807145055 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TION BEING A SUBDIVIS.
TOF THE EAST FRACTIONAL
WNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAS
JOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ax Parcel Number, 14-05-405-024-0000

At: 1040 b. Hollyword Are.
Ch. Lay, St. 60660